Maine law.
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1860.




PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS.—MILLS.—TEMPORARY CLERKS.

Chapter 358,
Resolve in favor of the Passamaquoddy Indians,

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state the
sum of three hundred and fifty dollars, for the purpose of erecting
a school house at Pleasant Point, in the town of Perry, for the use
of the Passamaquoddy Indians, and the governor is hereby author-
ized to draw his warrant therefor.

[Approved March 17, 1860.]

Chapter 3359.

Resolve for the encouragement of building mills in township number fourteen,
rauge three, in the county of Aroostook.

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is authorized and
directed to convey to John Knowles, Jr., David A, Knowles, Hiram
E. Brackett, George N. Holland and Joln H. Mitchell, one lot of
land each, of one hundred and sixty acres, to be selected by them
severally in said township from lots not otherwise disposed of;
provided the parties aforesaid shall build a good saw mill and grist
mill, suitable to meet the wants of the settlers, and to be completed
to the satisfaction and acceptance of said land agent.

[ Approved March 17, 1860.]

Chapter 360,

Resolve in favor of the Passamaguoddy Indians.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury the sum of two
hundred dollars for the purpose of repairing and painting the
churches of the Passamaquoddy Indians, to be expended under the
direction of the governor and council.

[Approved March 17, 1860.]

Chapler 361.

Resolve in favor of the temporary clerks employed in the office of tlie secretary of

state,

Resolved, That there be paid out of any money in the treasury
not otherwise appropriated, to the several temporary clerks
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